
457 BERGBUS GAIS
BUS DI MONTAGNA GAIS

15.12.2024-13.12.2025

TÄGLICH

450 Bruneck  ab

450 Uttenheim, Brücke  an

Uttenheim, Brücke  ab
Felder / Lahner
Oberwasserfalle
Unterlechner
Tallechner
Gaislercher
Klapferweg
Abzweigung Forcher
Unterwange
Mühlbach
Roaser
Bichler
Tesselberg  an

6.54
7.12
7.17
7.20
7.22
7.24
7.26
7.28
7.30
7.33
7.35
7.38
7.40
7.42
7.45

12.54
13.12
13.17
13.20
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.30
13.33
13.35
13.38
13.40
13.42
13.45

17.54
18.12
18.17
18.20
18.22
18.24
18.26
18.28
18.30
18.33
18.35
18.38
18.40
18.42
18.45

450 Brunicop. 

450 Villa Ottone, Pontea. 

Villa Ottone, Pontep. 
Felder / Lahner

Oberwasserfalle
Unterlechner

Tallechner
Gaislercher
Via Klapfer

Bivio Forcher
Unterwange

Riomolino
Roaser
Bichler

Montassilonea. 

TÄGLICH

Tesselberg  ab
Bichler
Roaser
Mühlbach
Unterwange
Abzweigung Forcher
Klapferweg
Gaislercher
Tallechner
Unterlechner
Oberwasserfalle
Felder / Lahner
Uttenheim, Brücke  an

450 Uttenheim, Brücke  ab

450 Bruneck  an

7.55
7.58
8.00
8.02
8.05
8.07
8.10
8.12
8.14
8.16
8.18
8.20
8.23
8.32
8.51

13.55
13.58
14.00
14.02
14.05
14.07
14.10
14.12
14.14
14.16
14.18
14.20
14.23
14.32
14.51

18.55
18.58
19.00
19.02
19.05
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.14
19.16
19.18
19.20
19.23

Montassilonep. 
Bichler
Roaser

Riomolino
Unterwange

Bivio Forcher
Via Klapfer
Gaislercher
Tallechner

Unterlechner
Oberwasserfalle
Felder / Lahner

Villa Ottone, Pontea. 
450 Villa Ottone, Pontep. 

450 Brunicoa. 

an Werktagen außer Samstag
nei giorni feriali escluso sabato
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